Date
10/04/2015
12/07/2015
15/07/2015
28/08/2016
01/09/2016
09/09/2016
12/09/2016
04/09/2018
29/09/2018
04/09/2019
07/08/2020
17/09/2020
08/04/2021
07/09/2021
27/03/2022
12/07/2022
16/07/2022
17/07/2022
18/07/2022
04/08/2022
07/08/2022
08/08/2022
08/08/2022
11/08/2022
24/08/2022
27/08/2022
29/08/2022
30/08/2022
05/09/2022
09/09/2022
15/09/2022
21/09/2022

Commune
Saint-Christophe-de-Double
Médillac
Saint-Romain
La Roche-Chalais
Saint-Christophe-de-Double
Saint-Privat-des-Prés
Laruscade
Les Eglisottes
La Roche-Chalais
Bedenac
Lagorce
Laruscade et Lapouyade
Cercoux
Chepniers
Clérac
Condéon
Clérac
Saint-Laurent-des-Hommes
Clérac
Eygurande-et-Gardedeuil
La Roche-Chalais
Parcoul-Chenaud
Boisbreteau
Saint-Martial d'Artenset
Ménesplet
Saint-Laurent-des-Hommes
La Roche-Chalais
Eygurande-et-Gardedeuil
La Roche-Chalais
Montpon-Ménestérol
Courgeac, Nonac, Saint-Martial
La Roche-Chalais

Département
Gironde
Charente
Charente
Dordogne
Gironde
Dordogne
Gironde
Gironde
Dordogne
Charente Maritime
Gironde
Gironde
Charente Maritime
Charente Maritime
Charente Maritime
Charente
Charente Maritime
Dordogne
Charente Maritime
Dordogne
Dordogne
Dordogne
Charente
Dordogne
Dordogne
Dordogne
Dordogne
Dordogne
Dordogne
Dordogne
Charente
Dordogne

Forét détruite
65 ha
12 ha
15 ha
3 ha

6 ha

5 ha
40 ha
5ha
18 ha
170 ha
6 ha
100 ha
102 ha
10 ha
30 ha
0,2 ha
15 ha
1,5 ha
50 ha
5ha
80 ha
50 ha
150 ha
0,8 ha
20 ha
0,1 ha
10 ha
40 ha
30 ha
17 ha
365 ha
1ha

Moyens aériens
nombreux Canadair
2 Canadair
2 Canadair
2 Canadair
2 Canadair
1 Dash
4 Canadair
1 Dash
1 Dash
1 Dash
2 Canadair
3 Canadair, 1 Dash
1 Dash
3 Canadair
1 Dash
1 Dash
1 Canadair
1 Dash
2 Canadair, 1 Dash
2 Canadair
2 Canadair, 1 Dash
2 Canadair
2 Canadair
1 Canadair
2 Canadair
1 Dash
1 Dash
1 Dash
2 Dash
1 Dash
4 Canadair, 3 Dash
2 Canadair, 1 Dash

Incendies dans la forét de la Double et ses abords depuis 2015 avec emploi des avions bombardiers d’eau

Distance Grands Clos
12 km
5 km
13 km
5km
10 km
10 km
30 km
10 km
5 km
28 km
20 km
31km
22 km
30 km
22 km
25 km
22 km
20 km
22 km
8 km
8 km
1,5 km
22 km
22 km
22 km
17 km
6 km
10 km
6 km
17 km
22 km
3 km



